

ĩ

SLP(Crl.)No. 7170 OF 2001
ITEM No.32

Court No. 7

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7170/2001
(From the judgment and order dated 23/11/2001 in WP 352/01
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH GANDHI
(With Appln(s). for stay and intervention)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be placed for final disposal.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master