

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1356 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH GANDHI

Respondent(s)

(Summons for Non-Prosecution)

Date: 03/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the appellants, a
further four weeks' time is granted for filing the
required additional documents.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master