

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1356 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
RAMESH GANDHI Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 20/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
& intervenor Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the appellants resumed his argument at 10.35 p.m. and concluded at 11.45 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Vikas Singh learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent made his submissions from 11.45 a.m. to 2.25 p.m. Then Mr. P.P. Malhotra learned ASG replied about 10 minutes. Then, Mr. Gopal Subramaniam learned senior counsel made his submissions about ten minutes.

Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
Court Master[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master